

# BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NOTICE NO: 032/PW/15-16  
No. PW/32/T-1/15-16 Date 12/8/15

M/s.....

**SEALED** Tender is invited and will be received by the **Chairman up to 3 P.M of 19.08.2015** for the following work as per terms and condition given below.

The Tender should be addressed to the Chairman, superscripted for "**RENOVATION OF WARD COMMITTEE OFFICE AT WARD NO: 23 OF THIS MUNICIPALITY.**"

LAST DATE OF DROPPING- **19.08.2015**

| SL. NO | WORK DESCRIPTION   | TENDER AMOUNT Rs. | STIPULATED PERIOD        |
|--------|--|-------------------|--------------------------|
| 01.    | RENOVATION OF WARD COMMITTEE OFFICE AT WARD NO: 23 OF THIS MUNICIPALITY. " | 46,271.00         | As per Office Direction. |

E.O.F.O.

## TERMS & CONDITION

CHAIRMAN.

- 1) Tenders to be submitted in the prescribed tender Form which will have to be obtained from the Municipality at a prescribed cost or Demand draft of Rs.200/- attached with the form downloaded from our website [www.baranagarmunicipality.org](http://www.baranagarmunicipality.org).
- 2) **Tenderer must be registered under " West Bengal Building and other Contribution Welfare Cess ,E.P.F & E.S.I Act. otherwise it will not be treated as valid.**
- 3) **Earnest Money of 2 % of the estimated cost** should be deposited along with the tender.
- 4) The stipulated date for commence / completion of work as per work order issued will have to strictly followed.
- 5) Successful Tenderer (work above Rs.5000/-) shall have to execute a formal Agreement with the Municipality within a week from the date of intimation of the acceptance of his Tender at his own cost & risk.
- 6) The Chairman also reserves the right of accepting of canceling any Tender without assigning any reason thereof.
- 6) If the successful tenderer fails to complete the job within the specified time, a fine of at a stipulated rate( Rs.25/- per day )as fixed by the Municipal Authority will be levied.
- 7) **All Tenders are to be drop in the "Tender dropping Box" kept in the Chairman's room otherwise it will not be treated as valid.**

Estimate No. ....

Tender No. ....

Order No. ....

## BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY

Estimate for Renovation of Ward Committee Office  
at Ward - 23

| DESCRIPTION                                  | No. | Measurement |      |      | Content and Total    | Unit | Rate   | Per            | Amount           |     | Remarks |
|--|-----|-------------|------|------|----------------------|------|--------|----------------|------------------|-----|---------|
|  |     | L           | B    | H    |                      |      |        |                | Rs.              | P.  |         |
| 1) Stripping of <u>warm out plaster etc.</u> |     |             |      |      |                      |      |        |                |                  |     |         |
| Inside                                       | 2   | 1.62        | 2.17 | 3.10 | 24.26                |      |        |                |                  |     |         |
| Ceiling                                      | 1   | 1.62        | 3.10 | -    | 5.02                 |      |        |                |                  |     |         |
| Outside                                      | 2   | 1.72        | 2.19 | 3.35 | 26.20                |      |        |                |                  |     |         |
|  |     |             |      |      | 55.48 m <sup>2</sup> |      | 17.00  | m              | 1054             | 12  |         |
| 2) Plaster with (1:4) 20mm                   |     |             |      |      |                      |      |        |                |                  |     |         |
| Inside wall                                  |     |             |      |      | 24.26                |      |        |                |                  |     |         |
| Out side wall in detail                      |     |             |      |      | 26.20                |      |        |                |                  |     |         |
|  |     |             |      |      | 50.46 m <sup>2</sup> |      | 206.00 | m              | 1039             | 976 |         |
| 3) Plaster with (1:4) 10mm                   |     |             |      |      |                      |      |        |                |                  |     |         |
| Ceiling                                      | 1   | 1.62        | 3.10 | -    | 5.02 m <sup>2</sup>  |      | 140.00 | m              | 702              | 80  |         |
| 4) Brick work (1:6)                          |     |             |      |      |                      |      |        |                |                  |     |         |
|  | 1   | 1.00        | 0.25 | 1.00 | 0.25 m <sup>3</sup>  |      | 5943   | m <sup>3</sup> | 1485             | 75  |         |
| 5) Silvery sand filling                      |     |             |      |      |                      |      |        |                |                  |     |         |
|  |     |             |      |      | 2.63                 |      |        |                |                  |     |         |
|  |     |             |      |      | 2.13                 |      |        |                |                  |     |         |
|  |     |             |      |      | 4.76 m <sup>3</sup>  |      | 985.24 | m <sup>3</sup> | 4689             | 74  |         |
| 6) Artificial Stone in (1:2:4) 3.5mm         |     |             |      |      |                      |      |        |                |                  |     |         |
|  | 1   | 3.32        | 3.10 | -    | 7.19 m <sup>2</sup>  |      | 372.00 | m <sup>2</sup> | 267              | 68  |         |
| Rupees .....                                 |     |             |      |      |                      |      |        |                | <b>TOTAL Rs.</b> |     |         |
|  |     |             |      |      |                      |      |        |                | 21001            |     | 85      |

Date .....

Sanctioned  
Chairman  
Baranagar Municipality

BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY  
The.....

S. A. ENGINEER / ESTIMATOR

Asst. Engineer  
Public Works Dept.

Estimate No. ....

Tender No. ....

Order No. ....

# BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY

Estimate for .....

| DESCRIPTION                     | No. | Measurement |      |       | Content and Total | Unit           | Rate    | Per            | Amount            |     | Remarks |
|---------------------------------|-----|-------------|------|-------|-------------------|----------------|---------|----------------|-------------------|-----|---------|
|                                 |     | L           | B    | H     |                   |                |         |                | Rs.               | P.  |         |
| 7) NEAT Cement Plumping         | 2   | 3.24        | 3.10 | 0.30  | 3.25              | m <sup>3</sup> | 38.00   | m              | 21001             | 85  |         |
|                                 |     |             |      |       |                   |                |         |                | 123               | 50  |         |
|                                 |     |             |      |       |                   |                |         |                | 3                 | 25  |         |
| 8) Single Brick Flat Soling     | 1   | 3.2         | 3.10 | -     | 7.19              | m <sup>2</sup> | 377.00  | m <sup>2</sup> | 2710              | 63  |         |
| 9) Dismantling R. C. C. Ceiling | 1   | 1.50        | 1.50 | 0.100 | 0.23              |                |         |                |                   |     |         |
|                                 | 4   | 1.50        | 0.75 | 0.100 | 0.45              |                |         |                |                   |     |         |
|                                 |     |             |      |       | 0.68              | m              | 1995.00 | m <sup>2</sup> | 134               | 300 |         |
| 10) Hire of labour charges      |     |             |      |       |                   |                |         |                |                   |     |         |
| Sunshed                         | 1   | 3.70        | 0.30 | -     | 1.11              |                |         |                |                   |     |         |
|                                 | 1   | 1.20        | 0.30 | -     | 0.36              |                |         |                |                   |     |         |
| Roof Slab                       | 1   | 1.50        | 1.50 | -     | 2.25              | m              |         |                |                   |     |         |
| Beam                            | 3   | 1.50        | 0.20 | -     | 0.90              |                |         |                |                   |     |         |
|                                 |     |             |      |       | 7.62              | m <sup>3</sup> | 360     | m              | 1663              | 20  |         |
| 11) Reinforcement for R. C. C.  |     |             |      |       |                   |                |         |                |                   |     |         |
| Sunshed                         | 3   | 3.70        | 0.39 | -     | 4.33              |                |         |                |                   |     |         |
| "                               | 12  | 0.30        | 0.39 | -     | 1.40              |                |         |                |                   |     |         |
|                                 | 2   | 1.20        | 0.39 | -     | 0.94              |                |         |                |                   |     |         |
|                                 | 4   | 0.30        | 0.39 | -     | 0.47              |                |         |                |                   |     |         |
|                                 |     |             | 90   |       | 7.14              | Kg             |         |                |                   |     |         |
| Rupees .....                    |     |             |      |       |                   |                |         |                | TOTAL Rs. 2684218 |     |         |

Date: .....

Sanctioned  
Chairman  
Baranagar Municipality

BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY  
The .....

S. A. ENGINEER / ESTIMATOR

Asst. Engineer  
Public Works Dept.

Estimate No. ....

Tender No. ....

Order No. ....

# BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY

Estimate for .....

| DESCRIPTION   | No. | Measurement |      |      | Content and Total | Unit           | Rate  | Per            | Amount |          | Remarks |
|---|-----|-------------|------|------|-------------------|----------------|-------|----------------|--------|----------|---------|
|   |     | L           | B    | H    |                   |                |       |                | Rs.    | P.       |         |
|   |     |             |      |      |                   |                |       |                | 26842  | 18       |         |
| Roof Slab   | 2   | 9           | 1.20 | 0.39 | 8.42              |                |       |                |        |          |         |
| Beam  | 4   | 1.50        | 1.58 |      | 9.48              |                |       |                |        |          |         |
|   |     |             |      |      | 25.09             | kg             | 68.50 | kg             | 1715   | 24       |         |
| 12) Cement Concrete (1:1 1/2 :3)                              |     |             |      |      |                   |                |       |                |        |          |         |
| Roof Slab   | 1   | 1.50        | 1.50 | 0.10 | 0.23              |                |       |                |        |          |         |
| Beam  | 1   | 1.50        | 0.20 | 0.20 | 0.06              |                |       |                |        |          |         |
| Summed  | 1   | 3.70        | 0.30 | 0.25 | 0.08              | m <sup>3</sup> |       |                |        |          |         |
| "   | 1   | 1.20        | 0.30 | 0.05 | 0.03              | m <sup>3</sup> |       |                |        |          |         |
|   |     |             |      |      | 0.40              | m <sup>3</sup> | 5389  | m              | 2155   | 60       |         |
| 13) White wash three Coat including smoothing & cleaning etc. |     |             |      |      |                   |                |       |                |        |          |         |
| Inside  | 2   | 2.32        | 3.40 | 0.20 | 3.4               | m <sup>2</sup> | 20.81 | m <sup>2</sup> | 871    | 52       |         |
| Ceiling   | 1   | 2.92        | 3.10 |      | 7.19              | m <sup>2</sup> |       |                |        |          |         |
|   |     |             |      |      | 41.88             | m <sup>2</sup> |       |                |        |          |         |
| 14) White wash one Coat including smoothing & cleaning        |     |             |      |      |                   |                |       |                |        |          |         |
| Out side  | 2   | 2.87        | 3.45 |      | 3.85              | m <sup>2</sup> | 13.58 | m <sup>2</sup> | 593    | 17       |         |
| 15) Colouy wash two Coat with with 8/10 raincoat              |     |             |      |      |                   |                |       |                |        |          |         |
| Out side  | 2   | 2.87        | 3.65 |      | 3.35              | m <sup>2</sup> | 22.29 | m <sup>2</sup> | 973    | 63       |         |
| Rupees .....  |     |             |      |      |                   |                |       | TOTAL Rs.      |        | 33151 34 |         |

Date .....

Sanctioned Chairman Baranagar Municipality

BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY  
The .....

S. A. ENGINEER / ESTIMATOR

Asst. Engineer  
Public Works Dept.

Estimate No. ....

Tender No. ....

Order No. ....

# BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY

Estimate for .....

| DESCRIPTION   | No. | Measurement |      |      | Content and Total | Unit           | Rate    | Per            | Amount |     | Remarks |
|---|-----|-------------|------|------|-------------------|----------------|---------|----------------|--------|-----|---------|
|   |     | L           | B    | H    |                   |                |         |                | Rs.    | P.  |         |
|   |     |             |      |      | B-F.              | =              |         |                | 3315   | 134 |         |
| 16) Earth work  | 1   | 2.32        | 3.10 | 0.60 | 4.32              | m <sup>3</sup> | 120.47  | m <sup>3</sup> | 520    | 43  |         |
| 17) Formull Concrete (1:2:4)                                  |     |             |      |      |                   |                |         |                |        |     |         |
|   |     | 1.22        | 3.10 | 0.72 |                   | m              | 1603    | m <sup>3</sup> | 33     | 16  |         |
| 18) Removal of subsoil  |     |             |      |      |                   |                |         |                |        |     |         |
|   |     | Same        | as   | item | 1.87              | m <sup>3</sup> | 168.00  | m <sup>3</sup> | 725    | 76  |         |
| 19) Sills and rails of window shutter fitted & fixed complete |     |             |      |      |                   |                |         |                |        |     |         |
| Gamat wood  | 8   | 1.20        | 0.75 | -    | 0.72              |                |         |                |        |     |         |
|   | 6   | 1.00        | 0.25 | -    | 0.95              |                |         |                |        |     |         |
|   |     |             |      |      | 1.47              | m              | 2656.00 | m              | 3904   | 32  |         |
| 20) Panel (made of single panel plank) of window shutter      |     |             |      |      |                   |                |         |                |        |     |         |
| 19mm th. panel of   |     | 30          | cm   | to   | 45                | cm             |         |                |        |     |         |
| Gamat   | 8   | 0.35        | 0.50 | -    | 1.60              | m              | 1278.00 | m              | 2049   | 80  |         |

Date: .....

Sanctioned  
Chairman  
Baranagar Municipality

Rupees .....

**TOTAL Rs.** 43658.90

BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY  
The .....

S. A. ENGINEER / ESTIMATOR

Asst. Engineer  
Public Works Dept.

Estimate No. ....

Tender No. ....

Order No. ....

# BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY

Estimate for .....

| DESCRIPTION   | No. | Measurement |      |      | Content and Total | Unit           | Rate  | Per              | Amount |      | Remarks |  |
|---|-----|-------------|------|------|-------------------|----------------|-------|------------------|--------|------|---------|--|
|   |     | L           | B    | H    |                   |                |       |                  | Rs.    | P.   |         |  |
| 21) Iron Bolt Hinges<br>75 X 77 X 1.70mm  | 18  | -           | -    | -    | 18.00             | NOS            | 34.00 | NOS              | 612    | 00   |         |  |
| 22) Iron Socket Bolt<br>150mm long x 10mm   | 5   | -           | -    | -    | 5.00              | NOS            | 71.00 | NOS              | 426    | 00   |         |  |
| 23) Iron door hinge<br>50mm dia   | 5   | -           | -    | -    | 5.00              | NOS            | 19.00 | EA               | 95     | 00   |         |  |
| 24) Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oil based primer including smoothening surface by 5mm papers etc.                |     | 2           | 1.00 | 1.20 | 4.80              |                |       |                  |        |      |         |  |
|   |     | 2           | 1.10 | 2.00 | 4.40              |                |       |                  |        |      |         |  |
|   |     |             |      |      | 7.20              | m              | 41    | m                | 377    | 20   |         |  |
| 25) Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil based primer of approved quality including smoothening surface by 5mm paper |     | 2           | 1.00 | 1.20 | 2.40              | m <sup>2</sup> | 31.00 | m <sup>2</sup>   | 74     | 40   |         |  |
| Rupees .....  |     |             |      |      |                   |                |       | <b>TOTAL Rs.</b> |        | 4524 | 90      |  |

Date .....

*[Signature]*  
Sanctioned  
Chairman  
Baranagar Municipality

BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY  
The .....

S. A. ENGINEER / ESTIMATOR

Asst. Engineer  
Public Works Dept.

Estimate No.....

Tender No.....

Order No.....

# BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY

Estimate for .....

| DESCRIPTION   | No. | Measurement |      |   | Content and Total | Unit   | Rate  | Per | Amount          |    | Remarks  |
|---|-----|-------------|------|---|-------------------|--------|-------|-----|-----------------|----|----------|
|   |     | L           | B    | H |                   |        |       |     | Rs.             | P. |          |
|   |     |             |      |   |                   |        |       |     | B.F. = 45244 90 |    |          |
| 26) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint including sandblasting surface by sand papering etc including alkali putty on the surface on timber with super glass. |     |             |      |   |                   |        |       |     |                 |    |          |
| A) Two Coat   | 2   | 1.00        | 1.20 | - | 4.80              |        |       |     |                 |    |          |
|   | 2   | 1.10        | 2.00 | - | 4.40              |        |       |     |                 |    |          |
|   |     |             |      |   |                   | 9.20 m | 87.00 | m   | 818             | 80 |          |
| B) 0m steel on other metal surface with super glass (li glass)  |     |             |      |   |                   |        |       |     |                 |    |          |
| Two Coat  | 2   | 1.00        | 1.40 | - | 2.40              | m      | 86.00 | m   | 206             | 40 |          |
|   |     |             |      |   |                   |        |       |     | TOTAL Rs.       |    | 46371 00 |

Date.....

Sanctioned  
Chairman  
Baranagar Municipality

Rupees .....

TOTAL Rs. 46371 00

BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY  
The.....

S. A. ENGINEER / ESTIMATOR

Asst. Engineer  
Public Works Dept.